Town of Truro Planning Board
P.0O. Box 2030, Truro, MA 02666

FORM A

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION THAT
PLAN DOES NOT REQUIRE APPROVAL (ANR)

To the Planning Board of the Town of Truro, MA Date Femn\n'; \,2023

The undersigned owners of all the land described herein submitted the accompanying plan entitled:

LW 0F LAWY yw —TRUTED , AS 0 Toe
b m',_\;m,z“ngﬁfmgpo and dated Tmwonwy  21,Zp23 , requests a
rgh :

determination and endorsement by said Board that approval by it under the Subdivision Control Law is not required.

2% Sywvaw \awe ¥/

Property Location: _ ¢ sy e\sgrny ~Deigy= Map(s) and Parcel(s): 43 /ap § 19,
58,063 XS
Number of Lots Created: ornoeE Total Land Area: Lot 3 = C1.333 + acves )

Ju Limgrnos, RC i1 AE,
The owner’s title to said land is derived under deed from Robav T T, KYELSOW ;
Juroe 1%, 2oz

dated Secemper], 2251, and recorded in the Barnstable Registry of Deeds Book and Page S8 ;-2(4 1‘(;‘ 2 or
Land Court Certificate of Title No. nNLA registered in Barnstable County.

The undersigned believes that such approval is not required for the following reasons: (check as appropriate)
D The accompanying plan is not a subdivision because the plan does not show a division of land.

D The division of the tract of land shown on the accompanying plan is not a subdivision because every lot shown
on the plan has frontage of at least such distance as is presently required by the Truro Zoning Bylaw under
Section 50.1(A) which requires 150 feet for erection of a building on such lot; and every lot shown on the plan
has such frontage on:

D a public way or way which the Town Clerk certifies is maintained and used as a public way, namely
, or

D a way shown on a plan theretofore approved and endorsed in accordance with the subdivision control law,
namely on and subject to the following conditions
; or

D a private way in existence on December 8, 1955, the date when the subdivision control law became effective
in the Town of Truro having, in the opinion of the Planning Board, sufficient width, suitable grades, and
adequate construction to provide for the needs of vehicular traffic in relation to the proposed use of the land
abutting thereon or served thereby, and for the installation of municipal services to serve such land and the
buildings erected or to be erected thereon, namely

@/The division of the tract of land shown on the accompanying plan is not a "subdivision" because it shows a
proposed conveyance/other instrument, namely Fivse  tonracs aran  ters.  Which adds to/takes away
from/changes the size and shape of, lots in such a manner that no lot affected is left without frontage as required

by the Truro Zoning Bylaw under Section 50.1(A), which requires 150 feet.
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[ The division of the tract of land shown on the accompanying plan is not a subdivision because (wo or more
buildings, specifically buildings were standing on the property prior to December 8, 1955, the date
when the subdivision control law went into c¢ffect in the Town of Truro and one of such buildings remains
standing on each of the lots/said buildings as shown and located on the accompanying plan. Evidence of the
existence of such buildings prior to the effective date of the subdivision control law as follows:

D Other reasons or comments: (See M.G. L., c.41, §81-L)

All other information as required in the Rules and Regulations Governing Subdivisions of Land shall be s ubmitted
as part of the application.

A Tosephwe N oreek *;QMMV e ko
(Printed Name of Owner) . (Signature)

(Printed Name of Owner) (Signature)

L BRor>TIELY  \Dad,

NEW Fhovrer g | t0LY, 10%0h

(Address‘of Owner(s)) (Address of Owner(s))
Whibism N, Cpeees = C()S)&'-/ ‘ : \c——,Z/b A
(Printed Name of Agent) (Signa

UL OFE  CammtEry  1Ged . RO.Box O | ReoviwerYoww  MNMA 02657
! &) (Address of Agent) 7

File twelve (12) copies each of this form and applicable plan(s) with the Town Clerk; and a complete copy,
including all plans and attachments, submitted electronically to the Town Planner at plannerl@truro-ma.gov
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2.2 - APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED (ANR) PLAN ENDORSEMENT REVIEW CHECKLIST - Applicant

Address: 29 syLuaw Lpowe #ﬁé rop) Sow DriwApplicant Name: &0 bbiapn NI, \graé\?a W Date: FelRRunwy 17,2023
N : Not ..
o. Requirement Included Explanation, if needed
Included

2.2.2 Submission Requirements

Any person may submit a plan seeking endorsement that the plan does not require approval under the
Subdivision Control Law by providing the Board with the following:

I\

a. A properly executed application for Approval Not Required Endorsement (Form A).
Ten (10) paper prints of the plan. Said plan shall be prepared in such a manner as to meet the
b. Registry of Deeds and/or Land Court requirements for recording and shall contain the

following information:

The boundaries, area, frontage and dimensions of the lot or lots for which ANR endorsement is
sought.

The date of the plan, scale, north arrow and assessor's map and parcel number of all land
shown on the plan and directly abutting the land shown on the plan.

b.1

b.2

The name(s) of the owner(s) of record of the lots shown on the plan and of the applicant,

= together with the name, address seal and signature of the land surveyor who prepared the plan.

b.4 |Relevant zoning classification data.

b5 A locus plan containing sufficient information to locate the land and showing streets bounding
" |or providing access to the property.

The name(s) of the way(s) on which the lots front, information as to ownership of the way(s)

LA and the physical condition of the way(s) including actual width, surface type and condition.

The location and dimension of any natural features which might affect the use of the frontage

Y for access.

NSNS NN SIS

The location, including setbacks to all lot lines, of all buildings and other structures on the
proposed ANR lots shown on the plan.

The location of any wetland on the land shown on the plan or within one hundred (100) feet of
its boundaries.

b.8

b.9

z
P

N

b.10 [The location of all bounds and easements on the proposed ANR lots shown on the plan.

1of2



2.2 - APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED (ANR) PLAN ENDORSEMENT REVIEW CHECKLIST - Applicant

\
Address: 23 Syivaw Loy ésnemm\m‘t\uﬁ. Applicant Name: _( J)\\waw. N.?aésaz_;‘u, Date: EEewenyr (,2023

No. Requirement Included Ingl(l)(tle d Explanation, if needed
The statement "Approval under the Subdivision Control Law Not Required", and sufficient
b.11 |space for the date of the application submittal and the date of endorsement, docket number and \/‘
the signatures of all Board members.
The statement "Planning Board endorsement of this plan indicates only that the plan is not a {/
b.12 |subdivision under MGL, Chapter 41, Section 81-L and does not indicate that a lot is buildable

or that it meets Zoning, Health or General Bylaw requirements."
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Billy Rogers

From: Billy Rogers <billsier@verizon.net>

Sent: ' Friday, October 07, 2022 11:51 AM

To: ‘esturdy@truro-ma.gov'

Subject: Re: Sylvan Lane, Truro - Subdivision Plan A:N. R.

Ms. Anne Greenbaum, Chairman
Truro Planning Board

Town Hall

Truro, Massachusetts

Re: Sylvan Lane
Truro, Massachusetts

Dear Ms. Greenbaum:

Pursuant to your recent request regarding the Status of
Condition of the Travelled Surface on Sylvan Lane, |
have performed a visual inspection this date and am
presenting my findings forthwith:

Please be advised of the following:

1. The “Sylvia Epstein” Subdivision Plan was Approved
by the Truro Planning Board on May 24, 1966.

2. The existing Traveled Surface is Pavement
in front of 33 Sylvan Lane.

3. Sylvan Lane is a long Subdivision Road. It exists of a
dense graded crushed stone / gravel & hardening
surface from entrance at Whitmanville Road to our

Locus.

4. There did not appear to be any Drainage Structures
in-place.

If I can be of any further assistance to you on this matter, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

\

Respectfully submitted,

WA TN T FewS
William N. Rogers Il, PE, PLS
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APPROVAL UNDER THE SUBDIVISION
CONTROL LAW NOT REQUIRED.
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